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GENERAL INFORMATION

VENUE
Thursday Congress Hotel Centrum
Friday Congress Hotel Centrum
LUNCH

Lunch will be served at the Congress Hotel Centrum Restaurant and is paid by the participant
on site (not included in the registration fee).

REGISTRATION

Registration takes place each day at the Congress Hotel Centrum.
12 June 2024  14:00-17:30
13 June 2024  07:30-16:00
14 June 2024  07:30—10:00

ORAL PRESENTATIONS
Speakers are asked to bring their presentations in PowerPoint (PPT) format on a portable drive.

PPT slides will be uploaded to the PC at the registration desk or directly to the PC in the congress
hall before the conference or during breaks.

A data projector, PC connected to the internet, laser pointer, and microphone will be available
for the lecture.

PC at the registration desk will be available for speakers to check and revise their presentations.
The written language is English.

The spoken languages are Slovak, Czech, and English (simultaneous translation will not be
provided).

The duration of a standard oral presentation is 10 minutes.

All speakers are kindly requested to strictly observe the allotted presentation time.

POSTERS

Posters should be submitted at the registration desk before the conference.



CREDITS

The conference is included in continuous medical education and accredited by the Slovak
Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ARS CME).

Active participation

author 10 CME credits | 15 CME credits for the presentation held in English

co-author 5 CME credits | 10 CME credits for the presentation held in English
(only first two co-authors)

Passive participation

12 June 2024 2 CME credits
13 June 2024 5 CME credits
14 June 2024 3 CME credits

For participants registered in the Slovak Medical Chamber, credits will be granted based
on their registration number stated at the registration.

Participants not registered in the Slovak Medical Chamber will receive the Certificate
of Attendance by email after the conference.

BOOK OF ABSTRACTS

The Book of Abstracts will be available in PDF format on the USB flash drive included
in the conference materials.

HONORARY CHAIRPERSONS

prof. Peter Jar¢uska, MD, PhD.
Dean of Faculty of Medicine, Pavol Jozef Safarik University in Koice

assoc. prof. Silvia Farkasova lannaccone, MD, PhD.
Chairman of Slovak Society of Forensic Medicine, collective member of Slovak Medical Association

prof. Petr Hejna, MD, PhD., MBA

Chairman of The Czech Society for Legal Medicine and Forensic Toxicology of the Czech Medical Association
of Jan Evangelista Purkyné

Michal Palkovi¢, MD, MA, PhD., MHA, MPH
Chairman of Health Care Surveillance Authority

Richard Hoksa, MD
Director of Forensic Medicine and Pathological Anatomy Section of Health Care Surveillance Authority

prof. Jozef Sidlo, MD, CSc., MPH, FIALM
Chief Expert of the Ministry of Health of the Slovak Republic for Forensic Medicine



PROGRAM OVERVIEW

Wednesday

14:00-17:30
14:00-16:00
18:00-21:00

Thursday

07:30-16:00
09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-10:40
10:40-11:50
11:50-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-15:00
15:00-15:10
15:10-16:20
16:20-16:30
16:30-17:00

| 12 June 2024

Registration

Slovak Society of Forensic Medicine board meeting

Welcome party

| 13 June 2024

Registration

Opening | Award ceremony
INTRODUCTORY LECTURES
Coffee break

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 01
Coffee break

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 02
Lunch break

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 03
Coffee break

ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 04
Coffee break

POSTER SESSION

Friday | 14 June 2024

07:30-10:00
08:30-09:40
09:40-09:50
09:50-10:50
10:50-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-12:30

Registration
ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 05
Coffee break
ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 06
Coffee break
ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 07

Closing Ceremony



PROGRAM

Wednesday

14:00-17:30

14:00-16:00

18:00-21:00

| 12 June 2024

Registration

Slovak Society of Forensic Medicine board meeting

(only for board members)

Congress Hotel Centrum Restaurant

Welcome party
Botanical garden UPJS
Mdnesova 1889/23, 040 01 Kosice

Dress code: CASUAL
* please avoid heels; the surface will be mostly natural grass

HOW TO GET THERE from Congress Hotel Centrum

11 min. by tram line no. 7 (tram stop Botanicka zdhrada/Botanical garden)
by car —free parking in front of the building, limited number of parking lots
by taxi/Bolt — state Botanical garden



PROGRAM

Thursday | 13 June 2024
07:30-16:00 Registration
09:00-09:45 Opening | Award ceremony

Honorary chairpersons: Jarcuska P, Farkasova lannaccone S, Hejna P,
Palkovi¢ M, Hoksa R, Sidlo J

09:45-10:30 INTRODUCTORY LECTURES

Chairpersons: Farkasova lannaccone S, Hejna P

AUTOPSY: the benefits for medicine and society throughout history
Straka L, Krajcovic J, Janik M, Rybarova V, Sivuli¢ R, Novomesky F
Martin, Slovakia

Forensic Medicine and Pathological Anatomy at the Health Care Surveillance Authority:
overview of 2023 and challenges of 2024

Palkovi¢ M, Hoksa R

Bratislava, Slovakia

Navigating the future of forensic medicine in the Czech Republic
Hejna P
Hradec Kralové, Czechia

10:30-10:40 Coffee break

10:40-11:50 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 01
Chairpersons: Sidlo J, Vojtisek T

Causes of death of persons 65 years and older
Sidlo J, Széradova A, Mikuldsova D, Kuruc R
Bratislava, Slovakia

Murder with the help of a little daughter
Hamerlik L, Vranova K, Maier V
Olomouc, Czechia
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Thursday | 13 June 2024

Scythe-related impalement fatalities: at the crossroads of forensic pathology, fine art,
and symbolism

Janik M, Straka L, Rybarova V, Sivuli¢ R, Zatopkova L, Hejna P

Martin, Slovakia | Hradec Kralové, Czechia

Unusual motivation for extended suicide
Széradova A, Ocko P, Mikulas L, Valent D, Kovacs A, Heretik A, Kuruc R

Bratislava, Slovakia

Alpha of the lion pride
Gavronova A, Dobias M, Vitovjak M, Hamerlik L, Spurna J
Olomouc, Czechia

Discussion
11:50-12:00 Coffee break
12:00-13:00 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 02

Chairpersons: Straka L, Sokol M

Pulmonary fat embolism in persons after cardiopulmonary resuscitation
Ihnat Rudinska L
Ostrava, Czechia

Broken heart syndrome-death after physical attack
Cyprianova A, Neureutterova K, Lip§ M
Prague, Czechia

Hemoperitoneum in 3-year old child as a symptom of trauma or disease? When autopsy
cannot provide a clear answer...

Nevicka E, Kytlic J, Ké3a R, Rendekovd M

Nitra, Slovakia

"Sudden respiratory arrest' in an infant
Tomasek P, Sach J, Kopecky O, Markvartova J
Prague, Czechia
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Thursday | 13 June 2024

The Enemy of Children
Moravcikova L, Bajaj J, Krajcovi¢ J, Rybarova V, Datko V, Hai R, Janik M
Martin, Slovakia

The influence of mother's pathology on laying and formation of female reproductive
organs in fetus
Kupriianova L

Milan, Italy

Discussion

13:00-14:00 Lunch break

14:00-15:00 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 03

Chairpersons: Handlos P, Janik M

Beyond the Cold: Exploring Spleen Contraction as a Novel Supportive Autopsy Sign
of Fatal Hypothermia

Hejna P, Zatopkova L, Pohlova Kucerova S, Kovarik D, Janik M

Hradec Krélové, Czechia | Martin, Slovakia

Rare Victim Identification Procedures: Green Barrel Mystery
Moravansky M, Thurzo A, Kovac P
Bratislava, Slovakia

Different aspects of forensic biology at Institute of Forensic Science of Police Force
Panenkova P, Simoni¢ N, Mikula R
Bratislava, Slovakia

Analysis of ghosting phenomenon in dynamic footprints for use in forensic podiatry
Hanzelyova K, Svabova P
Martin, Slovakia | Bratislava, Slovakia
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Thursday | 13 June 2024

The need for protocols in handling burned bones: A case report of two burned human
remains affected by extreme temperature

Babiak F, Hanzelyova K, Sivuli¢ R, Straka L, Janik M

Martin, Slovakia

Discussion
15:00-15:10 Coffee break
15:10-16:20 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 04

Chairpersons: Ondra P, Niznansky L

Hexahydrocannabinol intoxication — a challenge for toxicological analysis
Ondra P, Maier V
Olomouc, Czechia

Silent killer

Neureutterovd K, Cyprianova A, Cabala R
Prague, Czechia

Methamphetamine and insulin contribution in fatal case of woman suffering from Type |
diabetes; what played the major role?

Handlos P, Uvira M, Starikova M, Mertova J, Handlosova K

Ostrava, Czechia

Hyperglycemic hyperosmolar nonketotic syndrome: a series of cases
Laima S, Vasiljevaité D, Salyklyté G
Vilnius, Lithuania

Rare supravital reaction
Popaddak P, Vyhnalkova V, Sopkova D
Kosice, Slovakia

Murder of grandparents
Kovacé M, Giraskova O
Presov, Slovakia
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Thursday | 13 June 2024
Discussion

16:20-16:30 Coffee break
16:30-17:00 POSTER SESSION

Benefits of UV and IR photography: imaging in the invisible part of the light spectrum
in forensic diagnostics

Valdova M, Zatopkova L, Safr M, Ublova M, Pohlové Kuéerova S, Kovatik D, Hejna P
Hradec Kralové, Czechia

The Importance of DNA in Sexual Assault Cases
Kalafutova A, Cerveniakova J

Bratislava, Slovakia

Forensic medical possibilities of determining the time since death
Bachynskyi V, Vanchulyak O, Pavlyukovich O, Sarkisova Y
Chernivtsi, Ukraine

Medical cannabis and driving between health and road traffic safety
Palmiere C, Scarpelli MP
Lausanne, Switzerland

Fatal intoxication by intravenously administrated extract of Ricinus communis seeds
Stankova M, Handlos P
Ostrava, Czechia

Positional asphyxia: accidental death due to head-down position in a badger sett
Ginelliova A, Farkas D, Farkasova lannaccone S, Gurkova A
Kosice, Slovakia

Suicide by sharp force associated with major self-mutilation and self-cannibalism
Sopkova D, Farkasova lannaccone S, Ginelliova A, Farkas D
Kosice, Slovakia
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Thursday | 13 June 2024

Those Who Decided
Safr M, Lochmanova A, Hejna P
Hradec Krélové, Czechia | Pilsen, Czechia

19:30-24:00 Gala dinner
Congress Hotel Centrum (1st floor)

Dress code: SEMI-FORMAL / FORMAL



PROGRAM

Friday | 14 June 2024
07:30-10:00 Registration
08:30—-09:40 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 05

Chairpersons: Szoradova A, Bajaj J

Forensic analysis of work-related fatalities between 2017-2021 in the selected regions
of Slovak Republic

Bizik J, Bajaj J, Stuller F, Straka L

Martin, Slovakia

Incidence of suicides in the most vulnerable age groups
Mikuld$ova D, Mikulas [, Széradova A, Kuruc R, Niznansky L, Sidlo J

Bratislava, Slovakia

Pecularities of deaths in the alpine territory of High and Belian Tatras and their overview
in the years of 1991-2021

Bajaj J, Janik M

Martin, Slovakia

Analysis of deaths linked to ethanol intoxication in the 5-year period in northern regions
of Slovakia

Sivuli¢ R, Straka L, Janik M, Rybarova V, Krajcovic J, Babiak F

Martin, Slovakia

The role of catalase in the postmortem interval
Niznansky L, Kuruc R, Niznanska Z, Sidlo J
Bratislava, Slovakia

Prospects for the development of immunohistochemistry at the Department of Forensic
Medicine and Toxicology, 1st Faculty of Medicine Charles University and General
University Hospital in Prague

Karaskova L, Koubovd M, Simkova J, Toupalik P

Prague, Czechia

Discussion
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Friday | 14 June 2024
09:40-09:50 Coffee break
09:50-10:50 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 06

Chairpersons: Pohlova Kucerova S, Kuruc R

Post mortem CT-angiography: why and how
Pohlova Kuderova S, Kovarik D, Rejtar P, Volt M, Pojar M, Mand4dk J, Hejna P

Hradec Kralové, Czechia

Head CT in Forensic Medical Practice — A convenient compromise?
Kalinka T, Strnad A, Srnik M, Hliboka M, Krajsa J, VojtisSek T

Brno, Czechia

Imaging methods in the process of diagnosis of suspected child abuse
Kyncl M, Popelova E
Prague, Czechia

Forensic aspects of radiology: Between the Scylla of information and the Charybdis
of diagnosis

Rudnay M, Kovac P

Bratislava, Slovakia | KoSice, Slovakia

Hawk Eye
Zdarilek M, Neszméry M, Zavodny |, Bohonova B
Nitra, Slovakia

Discussion
10:50-11:00 Coffee break
11:00-12:00 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS 07

Chairpersons: Hamerlik L, Rybarova v

How much do medical errors cost?
Kovac P, Moravansky N, Zummerova A
Bratislava, Slovakia
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Friday | 14 June 2024

Philemon and Baucis deaths: the case reports
Rybarova V, Novomesky F, Straka L, Krajéovi¢ J, Stuller F, Bajaj J, Datko V
Martin, Slovakia

The Cabinet of Curiosities (case studies)
Gurkova A, Vyhnalkova V, Popadak P
Kosice, Slovakia

Congenital syphilis —an extremely rare case report
Hai R, Stuller F, Rybérovd V, Datko V, Moravéikova L, Janik M

Martin, Slovakia

Sarcoidosis of the heart and its lethal consequences
Datko V, Stuller F, Rybarova V, Straka L, Moravéikova L, Hai R

Martin, Slovakia

Noncompaction cardiomyopathy in an infant with congenital heart malformations
Farkas D, Mattova M, Ginelliova A
Kosice, Slovakia

Discussion

12:00-12:30 Closing Ceremony

We appreciate your attendance and participation in the congress.

We look forward to seeing you next year at the 10th CZECH-SLOVAK CONGRESS
OF FORENSIC MEDICINE to be held in ....



NOTES
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